Sp~teri on behalf of Emmanuele 

Grinıa, Tdentity Card No. 46431 (G), residing at 
Sannat, Oozo. 

Description of land to be Registered · 
A portion of land from the territory of "Ta' 

Angoilin" or "Ta' taht ix-Xatba", in the limits of 
Munxar, Gozo, measuring one thousand and thirty 
square metres (1030ın 2), as shown on the plan an· 
nexed to the application. 

(3) APPLICANT'S NAME 
Notary T. Spiteri on behalf of Michael Ange­

lo Zammit, Identity Card No. 218924(M), residing 
at Mosta. 

Description of Land to be Registered 
An unnumbered garage, named 'Red Dia­